OP \$140.00 413195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nevada County Wine Guild, Inc.		01/30/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winery Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94947	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4131958	ORLEANS HILL
Registration Number:	4134874	HEARTSWORK WINERY
Registration Number:	4134872	MOTHER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	4134875	WELL READ
Registration Number:	3161624	OUR DAILY RED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@wxbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Burch

Address Line 1: 500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Novato, CALIFORNIA 94947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve Burch
SIGNATURE:	/gbk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=NCWG TM RECORD DOC Sec Int Release jan 2018#page1.tif source=NCWG TM RECORD DOC Sec Int Release jan 2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0471

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated December 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") between **Winery Exchange**, Inc., a California corporation with an address at 500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200, Novato, CA 94947 (the "Grantor") and Nevada County Wine Guild, Inc., a California corporation (the "Secured Party").

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges and confirms that the Secured Party's security interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, (the "Released Marks") is terminated effective as of the date set forth below.

The Secured Party releases and reconveys to the Grantor, without warranty or recourse, any and all of the Secured Party's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Marks. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this termination to be duly executed and agreed to as of the date set forth below.

Date: //30/2018

Nevada County Wine Guild, Inc.

By:

Morros

Tidle

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0472

SCHEDULE A To Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks

Federal Reg. No. 4,131,958 for "ORLEANS HILL"

Federal Reg. No. 4,134,874 for "HEARTSWORK WINERY"

Federal Reg. No. 4,134,872 for "MOTHER'S CHOICE"

Federal Reg. No. 4,134,875 for "WELL READ"

Federal Reg. No. 3,161,624 for "OUR DAILY RED"

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0473